GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:900
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013

HIGHER LEVEL VACANT POSTS IN PSUS
Mitra Shri Somendra Nath;Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is aware about the report of Standing Conference of Public Enterprises (SCOPE) regarding vacancies of full time Board Level Directors and independent Directors in various Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs);

(b) if s, the details thereof, PSU-wise;
(c) whether any of these vacant posts is reserved for SC/ST/OBC;
(d) if so, the details thereof, category-wise; and

(e) the action taken/being taken by the Government to fill these vacant posts?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRY AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@) and (b) : Standing Conference of Public Enterprises (SCOPE) has not submitted any reportto the Government regarding vacancies of full-time Board level Directors and Independent Directors in various Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs).

(c)to (e): Do not arise.
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